Memorial day
Suppress illegal sale of liquors
Sidewalks, repairs .
Board of health
School physician
Tree warden
Care of cemeteries .
Removing snow
Appropriated Nov. 2, 1915 .

800 00-
1,845 00

125 00-
50 00

100 00
400 00

15 00
100 00
300 00
200 CO-
975 00

$25,735 00
Voted : To raise Twenty-five thousand seven hundred

and thirty-five dollars by taxation.

CAEE OF ROADS AND BRIDGES.
Article'4. Vottd: That the care and repairs of roada

and bridges be left in the hands of the selectmen.
BOEBOWING MONEY.

Article 5. Voted : That the town treasurer, with the ap-
proval of the selectmen, be and hereby is authorized to bor-